
Waterfield Primary Term Dates – Academic Year 2024-25  

Term 1 – Autumn  
First Day of Term for Pupils in Years 1-6  – Monday 2nd September 2024  

The First Day of Term will involve a transition session in which parents are invited into School for the 

afternoon – building a partnership as Co-Educators.  

New Reception Transition Timetables differ.  

  

October Half Term – TWO Week Half Term Break  

Monday 21st October to Friday 1st November 2024  

ALL pupils return on Monday 4th November 2024  

  

Last day of Term  

Friday 20th December 2024  

  

 
  

Term 2 – Spring  
  

First Day of Term for Pupils – Tuesday 6th January 2025  

  

February Half Term  

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025  

ALL pupils return on Monday 24th February 2025  

  

Last day of Term  

Friday 4th April 2025  

  

 

Term 3 – Summer  
  

First Day of Term for Pupils – Tuesday 22nd April 2025  

  

May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 2025  

  

May Half Term  

Monday 26th May 2025 – to Friday 30th May 2025  

ALL pupils return on Monday 2nd June  

  

Last day of Term  

Friday 19th July 2025   

  
The School INSET Days between Monday 21st October to Friday 25th October, giving a 2 Week October Half term. 

 This should support family holidays and travel.   
The School is has also placed INSET days on the 21st & 22nd July 2025 – to enable families to take holidays earlier than published Summer 

Holidays to alleviate costs.  
Holidays cannot be authorised in Term time.  


